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Roosevelt Ice Arena
235 Waterloo Street

Rapid City, SD  57701
(605) 394-6161

(605) 394-1879 FAX

Find  us on Facebook under
“Roosevelt Park Ice Arena”

Doug Lowe, Recreation Div. Manager
Erin Holmes, Rec. Program Specialist
Patty Behnke, Learn to Skate Supervisor
Eric Umbach, Hockey Supervisor

Public Skate Hours
Through May 31, 2016
Tuesday		       1:30 - 3:30 pm
Thursday	      1:30 - 3:30 pm
Friday		       11:30 - 3:30 pm
		       7:00 - 9:00 pm
Saturday		      1:30 - 3:30 pm
		       7:00 - 9:00 pm 
Sunday		       2:45 - 6:00 pm

Family Package:
Admission and skates for a family of 
four for $20. Regular admission will be 
charged after the fourth family member. 
(SUNDAY skate only). Offer ends May 
31, 2016.

Roosevelt Ice Arena Rates
Daily Admission (Youth & Adult)	 $   5
Senior Daily Admission (62+)	 $   4
Skate Rental	 $   3
Group Rate - Youth	 $   4
Group Rate - Adult	 $   5
10-Punch Pass-Admission	 $ 43

Season Pass (Admission)
	 Individual	 $129
  Family (4 people)	 $313
  Additional Family	 $  45

•	 Group rate is for 30 or more 
participants and skates are included. 
Please call ahead for scheduling.

•	 Helmets and gloves are recommended 
for all skating activities and classes at 
the Roosevelt Park Ice Arena.

** The City of Rapid City and the 
Roosevelt Park Ice Arena reserve the 
right to make changes to these times 

and costs as necessary. Special events may 
cause cancellation of Public Skate sessions 
at any given time. **

 

Roosevelt Ice Arena
Facility Rental
Rent the Roosevelt Park Ice Arena
Prime Time:	   With Skates $213/hr
		    Without Skates $132/hr

Non-prime Time:   With Skates $166/hr
		     Without Skates $79/hr

Broomball with Equipment $118/hr

Non-prime time consists of days school is 
in session before 3:00pm and any day after 
9:00pm.

Call the Roosevelt Park Ice Arena to book 
your event at (605) 394-6161. 

Pro Shop Services
Skate Sharpening
•	 Regular Service	  $5
•	 Same Day Service	  $7

Inquire about skate repair and 
maintenance services. The Roosevelt Park 
Ice Arena carries laces, sock/stick tape & 
hockey wax. 

Public Skate Hours 
June 1 - August 31, 2016 *
Monday		      6:30 - 9:00 pm
Tues/Thurs	      1:30 - 3:30 pm
Friday		       1:30 - 3:30 pm
		       5:00 - 7:00 pm
Saturday		      1:30 - 3:30 pm

ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE BASED ON SUMMER ICE 
RENTALS. Please call ahead for current 
information.

* Roosevelt Ice Arena will be closed July 
17-31 for annual maintenance.

Big Skate, Little Skate
This program is designed for families that 
would like an opportunity to try skating in 
a safe, instructor-led environment. At least 
one parent or guardian over 18 is needed 
on the ice at all times as the “Big Skate” 
partner.

August 23 & 25	        6:15 pm-7:15 pm
Ages 4               $15 per person per time
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Skate and Splash
Participants must have completed Basic 1 
at a minimum, or be able to skate at Basic 
1 level. We will play games and skate with 
instructors, have a snack, then swim at the 
Swim Center! Participants should bring a 
water bottle, towel, swimsuit, gloves and a 
jacket.

July 11-15     1:00 -5:00 pm      	   $100
Ages 6 and up.

New
Format

Birthday Party Packages
You bring the food and cake and we’ll 
supply the rest!

The Roosevelt Ice Arena’s birthday 
party package ensures a fun-filled day 
for the kids and a stress-free experience 
for parents. To reserve your ice skating 
birthday party, call the Roosevelt Park Ice 
Arena at 394-6161 in advance (availability 
is limited). Birthday parties may be 
booked during any regularly scheduled 
public skating session.

Package Fee -  $75
•	 Includes admission and skates for 8 

people
•	 2 pitchers of soda
•	 Table in the mezzanine area

Each additional skater is $7.00 

Favorite Characters
Skate Camp
A skating camp designed especially for 
your little character who loves costumes! 
No prior skating experience required; all 
levels of skaters are welcome. Play skating 
games, make crafts and have fun! This 
camp will end with a recital for parents to 
attend. Snack provided.

June 13-15	       1:30 pm-3:00 pm
4-10 Years		               $45

Roosevelt Park Ice Arena
“The Coolest Place in Town!”
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Adult Drop-In Hockey
Full gear required.  	      $7 per time
Ages 18 & older only.

Thu 	 June 2	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 9	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Tue	 June 14	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Tue	 June 14	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Thu	 June 16	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 16	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Fri	 June 17	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 June 21	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Tue	 June 21	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 23	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 23	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Fri	 June 24	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 June 28	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Tue	 June 28	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 30	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 June 30	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Fri 	 July 1	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 July 5	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 July 7	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 July 7	    7:30pm - 9:00pm 
Fri 	 July 8	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 July 12	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 July 14	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 July 14	    6:15pm - 7:45pm 
Fri	 July 15	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Thu	 Aug 4	    6:15pm - 7:45pm 
Fri	 Aug 5	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Thu 	 Aug 11	    6:15pm - 7:45pm 
Fri	 Aug 12	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Thu	 Aug 18	    6:15pm - 7:45pm 
Fri	 Aug 19	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 Aug 23	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Thu	 Aug 25	  11:30am - 1:00pm 
Fri	 Aug 26	    7:15pm - 8:45pm 
Tue	 Aug 30	  11:30am - 1:00pm 

Adult Hockey League
League format will be based on the 
number of teams and/or players registered. 
For more information, please call the 
Ice Arena at (605) 394-6161 or email 
the Hockey Program Supervisor at Eric.
Umbach@rcgov.org. Full gear required.
 
Summer League begins May 22nd.
Please check calendar for game times. 
$105 per session.
Must register with team captains.

Roosevelt Park Ice Arena
Hockey for All Ages!!

Youth Drop-In Hockey
Full gear required. Cost is $5 per 
session.		       3:45 pm - 4:45 pm
Ages 17 & younger only.

Fri	 June 17	   
Mon	 June 20
Wed	 June 22	  
Fri	 June 24 
Mon 	 June 27
Wed 	 June 29
Fri	 July  1
Mon	 July 4
Wed	 July 6
Fri	 July 8
Mon	 Aug 1
Wed	 Aug 3
Fri	 Aug 5
Mon	 Aug 8
Wed	 Aug 10
Fri	 Aug 12
Mon	 Aug 15
Wed	 Aug 17
Fri	 Aug 19
Mon	 Aug 22
Wed	 Aug 24
Fri	 Aug 26
Mon	 Aug 29
Wed	 Aug 31

Hockey Mentor Program
Begins June 18             $5 per session  
Saturdays 11:15 am-12:45 pm 

Parents, coaches or other adults (must 
be 18+) significant to individual 
youth will be allowed to be on-ice 
with their skater(s) to practice their 
hockey skills. This time has been set 
aside for adults (mentors) to work 
with youth (mentees) to help them 
with their skills, give lessons, or just 
have fun together. Each mentor will 
be required to sign in before the ice 
time at our front desk, sign a waiver for 
themselves, and then list the mentee(s)  
he/she will be directly responsible for 
on the ice and in the locker rooms. 

NO YOUTH OR ADULTS WILL BE 
ALLOWED ON THE ICE WITHOUT 
BEING ASSIGNED A MENTOR OR 
MENTEE.

The On-Ice Monitor (a rink staff 
member) is prohibited from acting as 
a mentor if they are scheduled as the 
Ice Monitor. The price for mentors and 
mentees will be $5 each. **Full hockey 
gear will be required for all youth. 
Mentors are required to wear a helmet, 
but do not have to wear full gear.**

ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON SUMMER ICE RENTALS 
OR OTHER EVENTS. PLEASE CALL AHEAD FOR CURRENT INFORMATION.




